

Brevard County Board of County Commissioners

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way Viera, FL 32940

Legislation Text

File #: 3340, Version: 1

Subject:

Adoption of Resolutions Approving the FY 2021-2022 Final Budgets for Dependent Special Districts

Dept/Office:

Budget Office

Requested Action:

It is recommended that the Board of County Commissioners approve the attached resolutions adopting the final budgets for FY 2021-2022 for the County's dependent special districts, and authorize the Chairman to sign said resolutions.

Summary Explanation and Background:

Budget Office personnel will read into the record the resolutions adopting the budgets of the County's dependent special districts. For taxing authorities with dependent special districts, the Board may adopt budgets for all dependent special districts by a single vote unless separate votes are requested by a member of the public. The budgets for the dependent special districts for FY 2021-2022 are as follows:

Dependent Special Districts	FY 2021-2022 <u>Budget</u>
Brevard County Free Public Library District	\$28,308,215
Brevard Mosquito Control District	\$12,178,027
Brevard Co. Recreation Special District IV Operations and Maintenance	\$4,759,721
Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority	\$2,503,593
South Brevard Recreation Special Distri ct	\$14,693,978
North Brevard Recreation Special District	\$2,638,686
Merritt Island Redevelopment Agency	\$6,626,043
Barefoot Bay Water and Sewer District	\$8,388,761
Melbourne-Tillman Water Control District	\$4,113,883
North Brevard Economic Development Zone	\$12,285,557
A. Max Brewer Memorial Law Library	\$392,456

Clerk to the Board Instructions:

ile #: 3340, Version: 1	
laintain necessary documents for records retention	